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Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Stanley Lai <stanley lai@iii.comsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 4:01 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto); ‘sur@lkkauto.com’

Cc: Zuhaidah Samsuri; Hsiao Tong (chewht@lkkauto.com); Olivia Lau
(olivialau@Ikkauto.com); Mekavathanan Sarangapani

Subject: RE: MCT18110074

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Rights granted in Merimen for the above LOD. Kindly proceed with the paper survey.
TP Veh No. : SGL5011P

Warmest regards,
Stanley Lai
Motor Claims Department
India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Streer #04-02 108 Building
Singapore (49711
Tel: 6347 6100 Ext 206 Fax: 6224 4174
S&P°A-' rated Company
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From: Mekavathanan Sarangapani

Sent: Saturday, 9 February, 2019 12:45 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (chewht@lkkauto.com) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (olivialau@Ikkauto.com)
<olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Stanley Lai <stanley.lai@iii.com.sg>; Zuhaidah Samsuri <aida@iii.com.sg>

Subject: MCT18110074

Paper survey please . LOD from TP lawyers for 4.9 K ?? 2006 model .

Meka
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Our Ref : RSS/1811-4413 (TOPF)(PIPL]
Your Ref :

W: Natalie Ng

E: nmulic_ng@ﬁrssm'umnn,mm_\,

3] 2019 nLfORONLE
January O _ Advocates e Solicitors | Commissioner for Ouths

8. In compliance, with the Pre-action Protocol under paragraph 25C of the State Courts’

Practice Directions, our client proposes to use one of the following medical experts as a Single Joint

Expert:-

a) Dr, Lee Soon Tai from Osteoporosis Clinic & Orthopaedic Surgery,
b) Dr. Tan Mak Yong from My Orthopaedic Clinic; or
c) Dr. James Lee Chong Hwa from James Lee Orthopaedic Surgery.

9, Note to insured and/or the driver: No enclosures have been provided to you; should you require
copies of the afore-mentioned enclosures, please contact our office.

10.  Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact our Ms Natalic Ng at 6817
7498,

Yours faithfully, W\U/R\\ (? \\ O 0 ?] \{M

IZNWL/

R.S. SOLOMON LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

Encl.

Ce.  INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD BY PDX: 8172
64 Cecil Street WITHOUT PREJUDICE
#04-05

10B Building

g e S ,f\ |6 \\@@?{ e 9)1



Our Ref -RSS/1811-4413 (TOP)(PIPD)
Your Ref.

W Natalie Ng &

E :natalie_ng@rssolomon.com

R 5 SOLOMON LLC

HEcmiey 208 Advocates e Solicitors | Commissioner for Oaths
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
383 Sin Ming Dnive OUT PREJUDICE

Gas Building

Singapore 575717

AFFANDI BIN AHMAD BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Blk 336D Anchorvale Crescent WITHOUT PREJUDICE
#02-66

Singapore 544336

Dear Sirs,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGL5011P & SHC8372M AT THE SLIP ROAD FROM
CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY TOWARDS ANG MO KIO AVENUE 3 ON 3" NOVEMBER 2018
AT 1110 HOURS .

We act for Mr Tan Beng Beng (Chen Ming Ming) (“our client”), the owner and driver of vehicle
registration no, SGL501 1P, and refer to the above-captioned matter.

2 We are instructed that you as the owners and/or driver of vehicle registration no. SHC8372M
were involved in the above road traffic accident with our client’s vehicle. By reason of your acts and/or
omissions, our client sustained personal injuries and incurred loss and damage. His injuries are set out in
the medical report annexed to this letter with other supporting documents as enclosed. He has been put to
loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:

A. General Damages 54.500.00
1. Pain & Suffering \
Brief description of injuries \
a. Neck strain $ 3,000.00
b. Right Foot contusion $ 1,500.00 ]
J_'_,_,_,-—'—-‘—‘—- —
B. Special Damages ;6.340,02
i. Cost of Repair % 4,900.00 N
il. Loss of use for 2 days at $80.00 per day C166:00——

(Inclusive of 2 days for pre-repair survey)
iii. Survey report fee $ 580.00
iv. Rental of an alternative vehicle at $120.00 perday § 840.00
v. Medical Expenses $ 280.02
vi. Transport Expenses (taxi fare to clinic) $ 80.00

\

sl A

R 5 Solomen LLC | UEM 20i72358380 *Wi clo et acvept sesvive of cournt documents by hix
Head Office 300 Beach Ruad 811 0304 The Conconrse Singapors 19855 | Branch Office Block 184 Toa Payoh Ceneral #07-154 Singapare V0L (Conveyancing)
T +85 GRIT 7496 | F +638297 2655 (Main) | F =65 681] 9123 {Convevancing) | E info@resslomoncom | W www rssalomon com



Our Ref RSS/I81H-4413 (TOP)(PIPD)

Your Ref l )
W Natalie Ng g
E :natalie_ng®rssolomon com
R 5 SOLOMON LLC
31 January 2019
Advocates o Solicitors | Commissioner for Oaths
Page 2
C. Costs & Disbursements $3,20549
i. Medical Report fee $ 169.00
ii. LTA search fee § 749
ill. GIA search & report fee $ 29.00
iv. Legal Costs (At this Stage) $3,000.00
Total: $14.545.51
3. We enclose herewith copies of the following documents in support of our Client’s claim:-

(a) Final Repair Bill Tax Invoice No. TP/SGL5011P/18 from Topmax Auto Bodyshop;

(b) Vehicle Rental Agreement from Cartimes Auto-Rent for rental of an altemative vehicle;

(c) Survey report from CL Appraiser Pte Ltd with Invoice No. CL/19028;

(d) GIA and police reports lodged by our client;

(e) GIA report lodged by your driver with payment advice for search and report fees;

(f) LTA search result with payment advice;

(g) Medical Report from Mount Alvernia Hospital dated 25" January 2019:

(h) Receipt No. M190029320 from Mount Alvernia Hospital for payment of medical report
fee;

(i) Receipt No. 180138045 together with NETS payment advice for medical fee incurred
with Mount Alvernia Hospital;

(j) Medical Certificate No. M 18014867 dated 6" November 2018:

(k) Front and Back images of our client's NRIC No. §7327118E;

(I) Front and Back images of our client's Dnving Licence No. $7327118E; and

(m)80 coloured photographs depicting damages to our client’s vehicle registration No.
SGLS5011P and its part.

4. Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you
should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

5. Please note that you or your insurer should send us an acknowledgement of this letter within
14 days of you receiving this letter. If you or your insurer wish to have our Client examined by your
preferred medical practitioner, this should be stated in your acknowledgement. Please also advise
within 14 days of the acknowledgement where and when the examination of our Client is to take
place.

6. Should you fail to acknowledge this letter within 14 days hercof, our Client is liberty to
commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or vour insurer.

7. Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our Client ansing out of the accident,
you are required to send us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all
relevant supporting documents within 6 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

w3

RS Solomen 100 LTFN 05 R067EL " oo prepn s iy of conlt doguments by s
¥
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Our Ref :R5S/1811-4413 (TOP)(PIPD,
Your Ref :

W : Natalie Ng

A5 SOLOMON LLC

Advocares ¢ Solicitors | Cammissioner for Oaths

8. In compliance, with the Pre-action Protocol under paragraph 25C of the State Courts’
Practice Directions, our client proposes to use one of the following medical experts as a Single Joint
Expert.-

a) Dr. Lee Soon Tai from Osteoporosis Clinic & Orthopaedic Surgery;
b) Dr. Tan Mak Yong from My Orthopaedic Clinic; or
c) Dr. James Lee Chong Hwa from James Lee Orthopaedic Surgery.

9. Note to insured and/or the driver: No enclosures have been provided to you; should you require
copies of the afore-mentioned enclosures, please contact our office.

10.  Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact our Ms Natalic Ng at 6817
7498,

Yours faithfully, ) \\ ; W 00 % \[ﬂ
Q: bl {‘~4“a.._,'f" |

R.S. SOLOMON LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

Encl.

Cc. INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTELTD BY PDX: 8172
64 Cecil Street 'DICE
#04-05

IOB Building
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TOPMAX AUTO BODYSHOP

Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1 #01-410 Singapore 408701
Tel : 6744 2653 Fax : 6744 1153

Vehicle Registration No: SGL 5011 P Invoice No: TP/ SGL 5011 P/18
Make/Models : Toyota Corolla Altis Date: 16 Nov 2018

ill For ¥ No: SGL r

Particulars Amounts (S$)
Lump sum repair costs S$ 4 900.00
Total 5§ 4 900.00
DOLLARS: FOUR THOUDSANDS NINE HUNDREDS ONLY

\".

Topmax Auto Bodyshop




éfc L APPRAISER PTE LTD

24 Penshurst Place, Singapore 556440
Emall: clappraiser@yahoo.com Hp: 9068 8669 Fox: 6452 9783
Reg No: 201000228

INVOICE
Invoice No: CL/19028
Tan Beng Beng
Clo: Top Max Auto Body Shop Ref No: TM/11/1801/TP
Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1 #01-410
Singapore 408701 Date: 14 November 2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
OUR SERVICE FEE CHARGES:
. SURVEY INSPECTION FOR VEHICLE NO. SGL 5011 P
. RESURVEY INSPECTION
- DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS SERVICES
(INCLUSIVE OF STORAGE AND SUBMISSION OF DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS)
. TRANSPORTATION
GRAND TOTAL S$ 580.00

E&OF
All cheque payment should be “Crossed™ and made payable 10 “ C L APPRAISER PTE LTD "

We shall be grateful if you could forward our payment at your carly convenience.

CL A.pprl!u'r Pte Ltd



(é?c L APPRAISER PTE LTD

24 Penshurst Place, Singapore 556440
Email: clappralser@yahoo.com Hp: 9068 8689 Fax: 6452 9783
Reg No: 201000228E

VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

To: Tan Beng Beng Date 14 November 2018
C/o: Top Max Auto Body Shop Our ref : TMAN1/180L/TP
Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1 #01-410
Singapore 408701

Accident Date . 03 November 2018 Typeof Survey  : Third Party

Inspection Date  : 08 November 2018
Repairer Name | Top Max Auto Body Shop
Blk 3007 Ubi Road 1 #01-410

Singapore 408701

PARTICULARS OF VEHICLE
Registration No : SGL 5011 P Year/ Capacity : 2006/ 1598 cc
Make / Model : Toyota Corolla Altis Colour . Black
Chassis No : MROS3ZEC107129654 Mileage . 359444
Engine No . 3274596893
CONDITION OF TYRES

Make Size Thread Balance Rim
Front Nearside : Michelin |85/70 R14 5 mm Sport
Front Offside : Michelin IB5/7T0R14 5 mm Sport
Rear Nearside : Michelin 185/7T0R14 5 mm Sport
Rear Offside :  Michelin 185/70 R14 5 mm Sport

ENE DESC N ICLE

The impact damages sustained on the vehicle at the time of inspection is on the rear portion.
(Details refer to the photographs attached)

Enclosed number of photographs: 80 copies

REMARKS
This inspection was conducted entirely on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" basis

and we have not given authorization and instruction to the repairer to proceed with the repair

RECO LND )

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the
vehicle and we have listed the breakdown of our finding and our recommendation.

The repairer has agreed to underiake the job at a Lump Sum of § 4,900.00 on a contractual basis.

Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about 7 (Seven) working days.

Page 1
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(ét_ C L APPRAISER PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No: SGL 5011 P

Our Ref No: TM/11/1801/TP

Repairer's Revised
Qty Description Conditions Eatimate Aloting
L. ARTS - LIST ITEMS
1 Rearbootlid (o Damage § 73380 § 733.80 /
2 Rear boot hinges Intact $ 133.80
2 Rear boot lamps Damage § 379.30 § 379.30 *
| Rearbootlock Sl -iud Damage $ 12370 § 123.70 7
I Rear boot rubber i Neccssary § 165.60 $ 165.60
| Rear boot "COROLLA" emblem Necessary § 4740 § 47.40 -
| Rearboot "ALTIS" emblem | . Necessary § 3860 $ 38.60
| Rear boot "1.6" emblem [ Necessary § 3240 § 32.40 -
|  Rear boot "E" emblem / Necessary $ 31.50 § 31.50 -
2 Rear taillamps P —cPR 0o Damage § 721.90 § fio 72190 7
2 Rear taillamp panels Repair $ 8§97.90
2 Rear apron panels Intact § 179.90
| Rear end panel ne Damage § 77730 § 777.30 ~
1 Rear end panel inner garnish g7 Damage 8§ 89.80 § 89.80 ~
1 Rear bumper PEF Damage § 486.60 § 486.60 -
2 Rear bumper brackets “ref 0 M pamage 117.00 § 5% +H7-00 -
2 Rear bumper side retainers “HeVE T MNecessary S 73.80 § %7 7380 -
| Rear floor panel Repair § 647.20
I Rear floor board DEF Damage $§ I86.90 § 186.90 ~
2 Rear spare tyre side boards Intact § 82.40
) 5946.80 § 4,005.60
Less 25% § 1,486.70 § 1,001.40
Total Cost - List Items S 4.460.10 S 3,004.20
SPECIAL NE EMS
1 Rear bumper clip (1 set) NE- Necessary § 4500 § o 4500 7
| Rear reverse sensor (] set) wried Damage § 35000 S:2..35000 -
Total Cost - Special Nett items $ Jos.o0 § 395.00
Total cost of parts S 4,855.10 §  3,399.20

Page 2




(f C L APPRAISER PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No: SGL 5011 P

Our Ref No: TM/11/1801/TP

Repairer's Revised
S/N Descripti
. PR Estimate Amount
Total cost of parts ¢/f $ 4,855.10 §  3,399.20
LABOUR

| To remove, refit, replaced damaged lamps and check $ 8000 § 3o 5660 -
up rear electrical wiring

2 Toremove and refit inner garnishes, inner tnim to $ 15000 $ +o-+426:007
assist repair.

3 Toremove and refit rear reverse sensor. $ 12000 § o0 8660~

4  To transfer boot lid mechanism and wiring assembly $ B0.00 § 60,00 *
to assist repair.

5  To apply undercoating on repaired and replaced panel. $ 180,00 § o $20:00 7

6  To provide labour charges, workmanship to dismantle § 160000 § 125600
above damaged parts, repair including cut and weld ; Toe
re-align body structure and damaged consistent to the
accident.

7 To respray painting include polishing and waxing on $ 1,500,000 § 410666 ~
the changed body parts, repaired portions where boo
consistent to the accident.

GRAND TOTAL $ 856510 § 6,179.20
T J_.I-' E:E:'r"""l

Page 3



& S C L APPRAISER PTE LTD
Vehicle Registration No: SGL 5011 P Our Ref No: TM/11/1801/TP

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a8 Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount
to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of : § 4,900.00

By accepting to carry out the repairs on a contract lump sum basis, the repairer has the discretion to replace the
damaged parts with used, reconditioned or new parts, or to repair it to a roadworthy condition.

Maote: The revised estimate was made from s visual inspection.  Should there be any discrepancy or unseen damage / item
in this survey, kindly notifed the company withn seven (7) from the daie hereof. Otherwise. the revised amount shall be
deem to be vaild.

Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is fo be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the
surveyed vekicle and the accident in whick the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages
must aot be wsed in any circumstances for comparison with other vehicle and/or other accident in other legal

proceedings,

C L APPRAISER PTE LTD

Cheong K. |
Automotive Appraiser

Page 4
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Policy details
Fallgyhaliles name TAR BENG BENG |CHEN MINGMING Cartificats nymmber GAGSITET / 1
Covan Componhemnidie s i1 MADGEITET
Plan suame Private APW Engling numibes ERa =0
HCD ppplic able 50%
Wahicle rogistration numie SGLEDIIP
Perind of Insurance rorm 18/08,/2018 1o 18,08/101% I i I
Fluance lnan compary il
Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*
P g B i g iy dl i [ Fedmy bl fas

A I = | i I i i ) 1
L il F L hi=h Ehfed Ly | i F oY Ly i | 0 i i i ke iy glf i gl 1 i
Limitation as to use*
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sl all figi i | bip il i i
} s i i (] i i { TN} i L/ Fet] | [RITRATE if
| adly ¢ VEH i I 1] | !
[} i 5 o '
EXCESS Eamc Dwn Damags Excess 5GD 0.00
Winnscreen Exe SGD 100,00

1y i I i A

] T’ el g I

$5 00 Wi | LI T ' I ' | A ™
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Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy

Ml

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Important note



CarTimes Auto-Rent Pte Ltd
(ROC Mo 20TEXIEIIAN

<] B Ll Awer 1 #08-01. Auscrmosie
Msgueart, Sngaoom JDEERE

CARTIMES Tol 85) 8841 5111 Fax: 165) spaecera
auto-rent W ST o)
VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT
Provious agresment no: it npplicabiel CTAR Mo : 0001
vehicie Ne - S | £ \lr‘}q:[‘ ‘
Neme - fas in 1) _ A G Maka & Model :  Honda Ve |
NRIC /gasERORI NG = 12> 1 'S € . Out Datw ; ‘:Hu "p-ﬂ!ig Tima :
Address (Res): BLV ?';-t e Tea E“*"‘” HitefPeriod Explry © Milsage
" - thgApeve 3
LS — (5e1q NON-WAIVER EXCESS ;
Campany Name CHARGES 8§ ¢
Address : _ Caly A= Onyir) ©55 | 2B Porday '5,5 Vol -
DV/L Ne : OiL Type -=élr\nlu
] (-1
Passed Date - U6 06| VI 1y ot gin 2L | 0t |lq“ :.:::: ::::I:F 'E: :“: ‘"';-""
cnl . Le L o " inel
Tal : (H} M_ 1=} M = cow 255 Fur day f
Relundable Deposit
Mame : (as in I/C) — - : L"—
Others
NAIC/PASBPORTND : — = =
Total | ¥\Fo|
D/l No : . O/L Type : Local/internaticnal ouT L]
Passed Date DateofBirth: — m m
Additional charges of $20/wk maympply () || 2 F E s
(A} - ACCIDENTS (D) - DENTS (B - SCRATCHES ;Inllﬂ ol by ; o )

FRONT

RIGHT

REAR Hirers Additional Driver
Signature Signaiyre

Iﬂmrﬂ#nﬂmhﬂirmmd?ﬂﬂhauﬂhnqhmmirﬂl“MMnquﬂh L1
wMﬂmwmmm-ﬂhmm&ﬂMrmh“hmmmW
muhmnmmthwmmMM1mwnmmumhm.

* IMPORTANT

| DNLY PERSONS ABOVE WITH MORE THAN £ YEARS OF DRIVING EXPERIENGCE. AL THORIBED, LICENSED AND SKNING THIS AGREEMENT MAY DRIVE
THE VEHICLE

2. VEHICLE I8 STRICTLY FOR EINOAPORE USE ONLY AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SNGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONBENT OF THE COMPANY

1IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO AENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, [F THERE |8 BODILY INJURIES. A FOLICE BEPGRT MUST BE
WADE WITHIN 24 HOLURE.

4, ALL VEHIOLE SHOULD BE RETURNED WITH BAME | EVEL OF PETHOL.

8. ALL PARIING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE REESCHBIBILITY OF THE HIRER. AN ACMIMNETRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED DN ANY TRAFFIC
VICLATIONE REDIRECTED

RETLAM OF VEMICLE - THE HIFARA / DRIVET IS REGUIRET T0O SI0N IN THE COLUMN "BIGNATLINE OF HIRER" TAILING WHICH THE D AND TIME INSERTED

BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEMICLE I8 RETURNED TO THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEFTED AS COMCLUSIVE EVIGENCE OF THE

SAME AND BHALL NOT BE CHALLENGED OF QUESTIONED OM ANY ACCOUINT WiHAT

SOEVER
DATE !NT TIME IN | MILEAGE | CHECKED BY REMARKS DEPOSIT HEFLIND
T SGNATUREOFMRER

0

NN _Cariews dwnsis Pl Agroomanmed gl | e W

Fagn 1243



AT IEG Cor Carm P Lid - 40
ENTRY DATE & TRE 20 T
SN T TED BY Boo Loong Kot

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE
I.mmmnmﬂnmhmmhmm.
1Thﬁmmhm_mnwmhwm.

repudiate policy Rabikty
4 Tmhuwmp&nﬁh%wmmmummmﬂmmmhmﬂnmm
A falaa be refurred 1o the far han.

nloresnid.
Date Of Raport 03/117201B 11:57

Date Of Accidant
Exact Location Of Accidant
Country/Stale of Loss

Vehicia Registration Number
Insured/Palicyholdar
Name Of Regisiered Owner
NRIC No

Emall Address

Moblle Phone No

Alternative Phane No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Maodel

Exacl Purposa for which vehicle was being used ai
time of accident

Are you claiming under your
for repalr lo your vahicle?

I No, Please state action to be taken
Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Palicy Number

Caovar Note Number

Driver

Mame of Drivar

NRIC No

Date Of Birth

Oeeupation

Date Of Driving Paas

Driving Experience

Gandar

Mabile Number

Fax Number

Conlact Number

EMail Address

own insurance policy

03/11/2018 1110
CTE SLIP ROAD TOWARDS ANG MO KIO AVE 3
SINGAPORE

SGL5011P

TAN BENG BENG (CHEN MING MING |
$7327118E

NOEMAIL

[LOCAL) +85-37990668
OTHERS-97000666

TOYOTA
COROLLA ALTIS-1.5 [A)

NO

THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
COMPREHEMNSIVE

NO

GADB178T

TAN BENG BENG (CHEN MING MING )
ST32T118E

280071973

INDOOR

16/06/1988

20 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

MALE

(LOCAL) +85-97930668

OTHERS-07880656
NOEMAIL

Fage ' of 19



BLK 78E TOA PAYOH CENTRAL #31.73
Address SINGAPORE

Posicods 315079
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

it No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER
Vehicle Registration Number of Oriver's Own -
Vahicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicls -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any forelgn vehicle involved In this accident? NO
Number of vehicles invaived in the accident
Was any body injured In the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed 1o hospital by
ambulanca?

NO

Was any other material or property damagad? YES
NO
1

| have been approached by unknown persan(a)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance,

Number of Passengers (Including Driver |

Detalls of Polics Action

Was the accident reported to the palice? YES

i Yes,Pleass atate which Polics Station

Pualica Station Name TOA PAYOH NEIGHEOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

o St Ao POTCoE o o oA PAYOH COMMUMTY BULONG
Palice Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2518895 - FAX NO: B3548745

Was notice of intandad Prosecution given? NO

If Yea againsl whom?

Circumstances of Accidant

REFER TO THE ATTACH STATEMENT RECORDED BY PEI WEN - PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD TEL 6741 5338
Attachment(s)

Are sccident pholos availabie for allachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? ND
Was there any sudio recorded? NO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Ragistration Number SHCBIT2ZM
Vehicle Make/Model'Calour

Detalis Of Properties

Vehicle Calegory TAXI

Name of Dnvar

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Pasicode

Insurance Company Neme

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 18



No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Nama
Approximats Aga

Injuries Sustain

Injured parson In which vehicie?
Were seal bails wom?

Was Ihis injured convayed to haspital by
ambulance?

Address
Poslcoda

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

TAN BENG BENG

SLIGHT INJURIES
SGLS011P
YES

NO

Page Jof 18
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Police Station Of Origin: 1of4
Toa Payoh N.P.C Report No, T/20181106/2057
83 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh

Community Building SINGAPORE 319194

Tel No: 1800-2518998

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No.. Station Diary No.
06/11/2018 15:13 79

ormant's Partcuis
Nam. of Informant: Address:
TAN "ENG BENG APT BLK 7T9E TOA PAYOH CENTRAL #31-73 SINGAPORE

315079 =

iD Tyoe /1D No.. Contact No.:
NRIC NO / §732711BE Home/Office: Mobile: 97990666
Nationaiity: Email. -
SINT-*PORE CITIZEN
Sex Age: Date of Birth: | Type of Informant: -
Mal 45 26/07/1973 Driver
Racc Language: Institution / School Name:
Chinese
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
Locksmith Class: 28,3 Date of Expiry:

iGeneral Information of the Accident

Type of Injury Drink Date/Time of Type of Location:
Accident: Others Drive Accident:

' No 03/11/2018 11:10 _
Location:

Along Road 1 Traveling Toward Road 2
CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
ANG 10 KIO AVENUE 3

CTE ¢ Ip road towards Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 . o
Neal er Road Surface: Road Speed Limit:
Slear - Diry
Traffi: Flow Traffic Control Traffic Volume: ]
One ‘Vay Traffic Light - Working Light
Typt 1 Callision: Anyone conveyed by
ambulance:
= No
: . e —
SGL5011P |Car TOYOTA COROLLA | Black Slightly |0
ALTIS16 Damaged
- AUTO _ =N
SHC8372M | Car 1
Details of Vehicle Insurance .
Vehicie No. | Insurance Company [ Insurance No Effective | Expiry Date |




sioapoRe (T,

Police Station Of Origin. Zofd
Toa Payosh NP.C Report No. T/20181106/2057
93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh

Cnmmunil‘y Eulh‘:lir'lg SINGAPORE 3191584 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-2519999

SGL5011P | AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE | GA0B1767 19/09/2018 | 18/09/2019 |
L LTD e | == |
Details of Person involved e B |
Any Pedestrian Involved: No S . )
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL [ Use of Pedestrian Cmssini: NA
Driver T -
'Name TAN BENG BENG ID No S7327118E
 Related Vehicle | SGL5011P (Car) Contact No.| 97990666 San
Hospital/Clinic | MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL Classof |Class:2B3
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
- . Expiry Date - o
Date Treatment | 06/11/2018 Date Discharge | 06/11/2018
No. of Days granted Medical Leave | 07 Degree of Injury | Slight
Driver 53
Name AFFANDI BIN AHMAD ID No SBOO7027F
Related Vehicle | SHC8372M (Car) Contact No.| NIL —
Hospital/Clinic | NIL o Class of Class: NIL
Driving Date of Expiry. NIL
Licence &
B - o | Expiry Date | -
Date Treatment | NIL | Date Discharge | NIL ]
No. of Days granted Medical Leave | NIL | Degree of Injury | NIL
Brief Details.

On 03/11/2018 at about 1115hrs, | was driving my vehicle bearing registration number SGL5011P along
CTE and had stopped at a red fraffic light. My car was stationary at the slip road of CTE towards Avenue
3, waiting for the traffic light to turn green when a vehicle(SHCB8372M) from behind, abruptly collided
against the rear of my vehicle. | then alighted from my vehicle to exchange particulars with the driver and
to take photos of scene No one was injured at that point of time and no government property involved.
No ambulance or Traffic Police came to scene. The rear of my car was dented due to the collision.
Subsequently, both the driver and myself drove off

On 05/11/2016, | woke up and felt pain on my nght foot and went to see to see the doctor. | was then
given 7 days MC.



SINGAPORE (T

POLICE FORCE

Jof4

Police Station Of Origin:

Toa Payoh N.P.C Report No. T/20181106/2057
93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoch

COI'I'H'I'IUI"Iﬂ]\‘ E-U"dll‘lg SINGAPORE 319184 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-2519998
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Police Station Of Origin: 40r4
Toa Payoch NP.C Report No. T/20181106/2057
93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh

Cﬂﬂ'll'\"ll..lﬂﬂ]f Euilding SINGAPORE 319194 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-2519999

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't b =
the cerificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as refercnce

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Signature Of Informant
E/

Sgt 2 SITI NADIA BINTE ROSLI

Signature Of Interpreter: ‘Date/Time: o
Not applicable 06/11/2018 1513

Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:

TP/ AEIT /

Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED

MOHD SAID

Contact No.: 65476172, & T AN SN 168 |
Authentication Stamp | i oy
NP168 f .




11572018

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapora 046580
INSURANCE #rone: +55 5224 0010 Fax: +55 5224 0030
ASSOCIATION

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to Spm
GS5T Regisiration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-18-171181

Date of Request: 05/11/2018 Your Ref No: RSS/1811-4413(TOP)(PD)

R.5. SOLOMON LLC
Blk 184 Toa Payoh Central #02-354
Singapora 310184

Dear SiriMadam,

Date of Accident: 03/11/2018

Vehicle No: SGLs011P

Place of Accident: CTE SLIP ROAD TOWARDS ANG MO KIO AVE 3

Involving Vehicle No:  SHCB372M

With reference to your application for the accident repart, we have attached the loliowing accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC [S%) QTY |AMOUNT (S8)
SHCA3T2ZM CTE SLIP ROAD TOWARDS ANG MO KIO AVE 3 14.00(1 13.08
GST Amount 0.92
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 14.00

The images provided

to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance

Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss
or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or thelr images.

Thank You.

This is @ computer genarated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official
Data:;
[X] GIRO [] Cash []

usa;

Cheque

hitpa://singapore.merimen com/claimalindex cfmMusebox=MTRsasAfuseaction=dsp_geninvarrefid=196621BACFID=434041324CFTOKEN=BTad1a... 111



152018 Imvolce

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE rrone <65 6224 0010 Fax. 285 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST Registration No: M400017735

SEARCH RESULTS

Our Ref No; GR-18-17T1177
Date of Request: 05/11/2018 Your Ref No: RE55/1811-4413(TOP)PD)

R.5. SOLOMON LLC
Bik 184 Toa Paych Central #02-354

Singapore 310184
Dear SirfMadam,

Your Search Criteria:
Date of Accident: 03/11/2018
Place of Accident: SLIP RD FROM CTE TWDS AMK AVE

Client Vehicle No: SGL5011P

With reference lo your search criteria for the accident report, the following documents were found to closely match your search criteria:
REQ. VEHICLE ACCIDENT LOCATION ACCIDENT DATE
SHCB3T2M CTE(AYE)AMK AVE 5 EXIT 03/11/2018 11:058

Thank You.

The images provided (o you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centrs by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore
and we take no responsibllity for thelr accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection

with the reports or Lthalr images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore. meriman com/claimefindes cimPlusebox=MTRsasbfussaction=dsp_geninviparefid=19662 14ACFID=434040334CF TOKEN=G8a8lc ..  1/2



1iSrz018 Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENmL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raflles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone: <55 6224 0010 Fax. +65 8224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam o Spm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST Reatstration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE
DOur Ref No: GR-18-171177
Date of Request: 05/11/2018 Your Ref No: RSSMB11-4413(TOPYPD)
R.S. SOLOMON LLC
Bik 184 Toa Payoh Central #02-354
Singapore 310184
Dear SirMadam,
Your Search Criteria:
Data of Accident: 03/11/2018
Place of Accident: SLIP RD FROM CTE TWDS AMK AVE
Client Vahicle No: SGL5011P
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)
E-File Search Fee (Public) 14.02
GST Amount 0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 15.00
Thank You,

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Dala;
[X] GIRCQ [] Cash [ | Cheque

hi‘h}i:.fﬂinm.mlnmln.tﬂmmﬂmn.ﬂmmhhul'mlunmm-ﬂm_plninﬂpﬂI'iﬂdﬂ‘mﬂﬁﬂllﬂFlﬂMUmﬂﬁm... 22



MCDE181428T4 / CamiortDeitm Enginesing Ple Lid - Loyeng
EMTRY DATE A& TIME. 081 12018 18:30
SUBANTTED BY Huang XlaoYan

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Piease report cormectly the details of tha sccident to speed up the cléims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder andlor the Autharised Dirvar

3. Information provided must be as truthiul and sccurate as possible. Any Wil misrepresamation o withalding of materal facts may allow inswance companies o
repudiate policy Nability

4. The issue and acceptance ol this Form by insurance cormpaniss s nol an admission of palicy labiity on the pan of fa Insurancs companes

B mhmﬂmmmhmmmmmmmw.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Managemeni Cenire aslabished by the Ganeral Irsurance Associalion of Smgspore (GU) ior
archiving and that coples of this report will, for & fes, be made available upon application by interesled pariies.

7. By the lodgement of the report 1o Ihe insurers. you hereby corisant to the archiving of this repont at the centre 2nd to copies of the repan beng made avaiable
aforesald,

Date Of Repont 05&/11/2018 10:30

Date Of Accident 03/11/2018 11:056

Exact Location Of Accident CTE(AYE)JAMK AVE 5 EXIT
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

Vehicle Reglstration Number SHCB3ITZM

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registared Owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUNDAI

Madel 140

Vehicle Calagory TAX|

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company INDHA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy YES

Policy Numbar MCOMOD15

Cover Nole Number

Driver

Name of Driver AFFANDI BIN AHMAD

NRIC Nao SBOOTOZTF

Address BLK 336D ANCHORVALE CRESCENT #02-66
General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
Weather Conditions CLEAR

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Was any body injured in the Accideni? NO

Was any other matarial or property damaged? YES

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver) 2

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO STTACHED

Attachmaent{s)

Ara accident pholos avallable for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons. -

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Page 1 of 1T



Vehicle Registration Number SGL5011P
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Name of Driver
Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 17



Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please raport goerectly the detalls of the accident 1o speed up the clalms process.
2. This Form must be completed by the Policybolder and/or the Authorised Drive

3. Information provided must be as truthiul snd sccurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation of withhelding of material
facts may sllow insurance companles to repudiate golicy lnbllity.

4, Thelssue and scceptance of this Form by insurance companies s not an sdmistion of policy lability on the part of the insurance
companies.

6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Mansgement Cantre estakfished by the General insurance
Association of Singapore [G1A) for archiving and that copies of this report wifl for a fee be made svallable upon application by
Interested parties.

7. By tha lodgment of this report to the Insurers, you herelry consent to the archiving of this report at the centre snd to copies of
the report being made avaliable aforesaid,

B. Comsent under the Personal Data Protection Act (POFA)
i understand, acknowiadge, agree and consant that:

{a) My insurer, my workshop snd the General insurance Atsociation of Singapore (“GIA”) may/are parmitted to collect, use,
dlscloss and/or process my personal data/personal information sel cut In this [form] and sny other personal infermation
provided by me or possessed by my Insurer (collectively the “Perzonal Information”) and disclose and transier such
Persorsl Information 1o all insurer(s) who have Insured wehicke(s) invalved In this sccident (all irsurer(s] wha have Insured
vehicle(s) Invohved in this sccident shail be collectively referred to as the "Insurers”), the insurers’ lawyera/lvw firms, the
Manetary Autharity of Singspore snd any relevant government agency/authority (such as the policel, for the purpoteis)
ety

(I} processing, handling and/cr deallng with my claims inchuding the setilement of the calmy and any necestary
Imvestigations relsting to the claima;

{ii) investigating the sccidant and/ar my claims;
{1] carrying out and/ar dealing with my Instructions or respending to any enquiries by ma;

{iv) sdministering my claims [Including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reparts or notices to me,
which could invohee disclosure of certaln personal dats sbout me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or

{v) complying with applicabie law In administering, processing, handling snd/or dealing with my claima.(collectively the
"Purposes”)

{b) all Insurer|s) who have insured vehiclels) Invelved In this sccident and the Insurers’ lawyers/law (lrms, may/sre permitted
to collect, use, disciose and/or process =y Persanal Informatian for one or more of the above Purpases; and

{e) my Persanal infarmatlon may/can ba disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to thelr thind party servica providers or
agentafinduding their lewyers/law firms), which may be sted outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

{d) my Personal information will aiso be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpote of fravd detection,
Investigation and management in present and il future clalms.

(¢} the information so collected under [d) sbove may be shared / dlsclosed:

li} to allinsurers and/or any other third partias thet assist [n evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
reguiators, law enforcement and government agencies & reasonably required far the purposes steted, or

() Tor complying with requirements under any reguistions, lews or court orders.

ELTD
MEORT TRANSPORTATION PT
¢o CO. REG NO. 189203821R

&R Mooiu.,
_ : 08037 /¢
Policyhaider's Signature Dirlver's Signuture Reporsng Centre Parsonnel's
Date & Time: [1f driver s net the policyhalder) NEme:
Date & Time: MRIC/FiN No.:

alnnaC dhesiPaal sem VI i

i tl

Page 3of 17



Sketch Plan Pg. 2

i s oy T
" e g
z o
. [
|
L2 |- =i

ﬂfﬂlﬂﬁ EI“UM?TME ﬁmEtﬂ' . N
QA& af abnd 140t ohile 10 UbA A vos
i 7

dints akitd Glidd o< A e
7

P

L8

ry

DECLARATION .
If\We deciara the foregoing particulars are true in every respect, ‘ﬁ
“UMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD '}AU
CO. REG. NO. 1993034821R .

Paolicyholder's Signature E-n;lﬁﬂmu Reporting Centre Perscnnel s Signature
Qate & Time: {1t dréver iy not the policyholder) T
Date & Time: NRIC/FIN No.:

EEAT Shabi b ardfForin_V3

Page 4 of 17
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Accident Pholo
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo

P‘;—:‘ ‘e b
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Accidant Photo
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Accident Pholo
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11IR2MMR Vahirka ik

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information ( Vehicle No. SHC8372M As At 03 Nov 2018 / 11:10:00)

Search Reason Insurance claim in relation to trathic accident
Law Firm Cas= Mo RS5/1811-4413(TOP)
Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type: Compary
Owner |D; 199303821R
Dwmer Name: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD

Regisiered Address Type:  Private Residential (Condo Apt ar House) / Shopping / Office Complexes
Registered Block/House Mo 383

Registered Street Name:  SIN MING DRIVE

Registered Unit Nou

Registered Bullding Name: GAS BUILDING

Registered Postal Code: 575717

Current Vehicle Details

Vehiche Na.: SHCB3I72M
Make Description/Model;  HYUNDAI/ 140 1.7 CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR
Insurance Company Mame: INDIA INT'LINS PTELTD
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Our Ref: MAH/MR/20190117/0149
Your Ref: RSS/1809-4413[J0D)(FIPD)
Dated: 25 January 2019

Advocates & Solicitors
300 Beach Rd #12-03/04

The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: Medical Report of TAN BENG BENG (5732711BE)

MEDICAL REPORT

Dear Sir/Madam,

According to our medical records TAN BENG BENG was the unfortunate victim of a road traffic accident which
occurred on the 3rd of November 2018 at 1110hrs, Whilst In the driver seat of his car, the rear of his vehicle

sustained a collision with a taxl. Patient’s car was stationary at the point of accident.

There was no loss of consciousness, headache or vamiting. However there was no significant forward impact to the
head, or retrograde amnesia. However, he did experience neck pain and right foot pain.

He subsequently visited our 24-hour Mount Alvernia Hospital Clinic for a medical consult on 6th of November 2018
2t 1359hrs. Physical examination revealed no lacerations, abrasions or scars, There was no tenderness elicited
over the paraspinal neck muscles, and there was normal range of motion of flexion and extension of his neck.
Lateral rotation of his neck was also normal, There were no abnormalities or deformities In the shoulder joint and
spine. In addition, there were no other signs of head Injury as he was conversant and consclous throughout the
consult. Galt was slso normal. There was no loss of power or sensation. Lumbar mavement was full.

The patient was thereafter counsefled and given appropriate advice to monitor his symptoms and to return to the
clinic should he experience further headache, pain, or change in vision.

An XRAY was done for his Right foot - no abnormalities detected,
The diagnosis was neck (muscle) strain and contusion of right foot,
He was prescribed Anarex, Arcoxia and Veren gel for pain relief, and given 7 days of outpatient medical leave from
the 6th of November 2018 to the 12th of Novernber 2018.To the best of our knowledge, he was not referred to
other specialist departments from our unit.
He Is unlikely to suffer fram future physical disabilities or complications as a resuit of this incident.
Please do not hesitate to contact us should you require more information on our part.

24HR WALK-IN CLINIC/EMERGENCY DEPT

TEL: 6347-6210 FAX: 6354-5517
BE20 THOMSON ROAD SINGAPORE 574523
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Our Ref: MAH/MR/20190117/0149
Your Ref: RSS/1809-44130J0D)(PIPD)
Dated: 25 January 2019

Advocates & Solicitors
300 Beach Rd #12-03/04
The Concourse

Singapare 139555
Hmmfl
Dr Nech Jia Quan Leon

MBBS [Australia)
MCR: E1941H

For yaur infarmation,

With best regards,
Yours sinceraly

Leon Neoh
MBBS (AUSTRALIA), PGDIP, DEARMATOLOGY (CARDIFF)
MCR: ME1341H

24HR WALK-IN CLINIC/EMERGENCY DEPT

TEL: £347-6210

FAX: 6354-5517

810 THOMSON ROAD SINGAPORE 574623
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Fatiant Name TAN BENG BENG Receipt No. 160138045
1D ho STI2T118E Pare : De/11/2018
Account Ka. 0180744144 Page : 3 of 1
item Gty OM Amocnt |5
AMAREX (PARA4SO/OREHIS) 20.00 EA 1.00
ARCCXIA TAB 120MG 16,00 EA 37.80
moT 1 1.00 EA 45.00
QUTPATIENT NURSING SERVICE 1.00 EA 22.00
RADIOGAARPHER CRLL BRCK 1 1.00 Za 15.00
AMO CONSULTATION FEE 1.00 EA €9.00
VOREN GEL 1.00 EA 5.90
Total Charges 2E1.70
GST B Iy 18.32
280.02
Falg!
MASTER CARD BY TAN BENG BENG £480.02
Mode af Payment : MASTER CARD Reference Mo, @ ---
Phd | 8 CoOmMputael generated Qf C.al TeCelpl, nNo slgnature 15 prequired

B s

BDBS

NOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL
620 THONSON 0D
UGS 51T

L EMV SALE |
TID: 40008074 WID: 16816801351
INVOICEN: 008895 BATCHN: 000332
MASTERCARD EXPIRY
S\PPR CooE osere
: ]
e ot v

RAN: 811 DOEERER0S
T MISFA MET U A0 AOSOINSR 101 1
085 Mamter Cardd TUR: 0008500 151, CB00

=l b L
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g'rnm. 5GD 280.02
[ |
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Mount Alvernia Hospital 24-Hour Walk-In Clnic and
Medical Certificate No:  M1BO1485T

This is to certify that TAN BENG BENG (S7327118E) is granted medical leave for 7 day(s) from
06/11/2018 to 12/11/2018.

Type of medical leave:
[Z] OUTPATIENT SICK LEAVE

[0 HOSPITALISATION LEAVE
[] excusecHIT

Note :Thimtulmﬂhnuulﬂdhlmﬁmmnumwwhnmwwﬁ:ww.

,,Z A& E24 HOUR WALK IN CLINIC 081172018

NEOH JIA QUAN LEDN Muumt Alvernin Haspital
MBBS (AUSTRALIA), PGDIP DERMATOLOGY R0 Thomson Road Date
(CARDIFF) Singapore 574623

el 3476210
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Receipt No. H M180028320
Customer Name : TAN BENG BENG (NRIC
' / NO:873271 | BE)
MEDICAL REPORT
Total Charges
GST @ 7%
Paid
Mode of Payment : CHEQUE

Amount ($)
157,94
157.94

11.06

169.00

Reference No. =

This s » computer generated afficial receipt, no signature s required.

Report 1D - PY 001 508

Date
Fage :

001175

18/01/2019
|
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Your Ref » RSS/1809-4413(JOP)(PIPC

23 November 2018

R S Solomon LLC
Advocates & Solicitors
300 Beach Rd #12-03/04
The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Dear SirMdm

)

118

We refer to your letter dated 20 Nmrmszma.

We would appreciate if you could issue a
(payable to Mount Alvernia Hospital).

payment of $169 for the medical report

The medical report will be sent to you as soon as we have received the said
amount.

Medical Records Office
Mount Alvernia Hospital
Tel : 63476701

ESILZSET

BT:LE STAZ/TIB/ZT
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: B256 3551 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 188607188R GST Reg No. 18-8807188-R

Affliiated to Federation Internationalo Des Experts En Automobile

INDHA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PL Ref CS3/MB0201271d3a2-1
#05.02 18 BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711 s EcEn I"““”‘I"“"MI
Code: 12
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHC 8372M Veh. Inspected SGL 5011P
Policy No. MCOMDO15 Coverage (3) 0.00
Claim No. MCT18110074 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From STANLEY Assign Date gri1zo018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTAALTIS c.c 1588
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2006
Chassis No. MROS3ZEC107 129654 Colour BLACK
Odometer 359444 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3, Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/70 R14 MICHELIN 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |18570R14 MICHELIN 6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/70 R14 MICHELIN & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |18570R14 MICHELIN & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PGRTION-
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  03/11/72018 |Inspection Date 08/11/2018
Survey held at TOPMAX AUTO BODYSHOP
BLK 3007 UBI ROAD 1#01-410
SINGAPORE 408701
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b, Estimate Days of Repair

5§ Working Days

IEETIM&TED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL 6256 3581 FAX 6256 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

Reg No: 199807198R GST Reg No. 16-9607188-R Page No.:1 ol 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SGL 5011P
ay Descripton o Paris Conaiton | E2tmate By Tour Adtate
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BOOT LID DENTED 73380 73380
2|REAR BOOT HINGES INTACT 133 B0 -
2|REAR BOOT LAMPS NOT NECESSARY 379.30 -
1|REAR BOOT LOCK SHORTED 123.70 123.70
1|REAR BOOT RUBBER NOT NECESSARY 165 60 -
1|REAR BOOT “COROLLA" EMBLEM NECESSARY 47.40 47 40
1|REAR BOOT "ALTIS" EMBLEM NECESSARY 38 B0 3880
1|REAR BOOT “1.68° EMBLEM NECESSARY 3240 32.40
1|REAR BOOT "E" EMBLEM NECESSARY 31.50 31 50
2|REAR TAILLAMPS O/S CRACKED / N/S 721.80 360.00
NOT NECESSARY
2|REAR TAILLAMP PANELS TO REPAIR SEE 857 80 .
LABOUR
2|REAR APRON PANELS INTACT 179.80 "
1|REAR END PANEL DENTED 777.30 777 30
1|REAR END PANEL INNER GARNISH BENT 8080 8980
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 486 B0 488 60
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKETS O/S DISTORTED / 117.00 508.00
NIS NOT
NECESSARY
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS O/S DISTORTED / 73,80 37 .00
N/S NOT
NECESSARY
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL TO REPAIR SEE 647 20 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FLOOR BOARD DEFORMED 186.90 186.90
2|REAR SPARE TYRE SIDE BOARDS INTACT 82 40 .
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -1,486.70 -751.00
4,480.10 2,253.00
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN) NECESSARY 4500 40.00

Report Ref No. CS3/11118020127/Jtd3e2-1




I 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Bl B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ui Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
/__! TEL 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 189607198R GST Reg No. 18-8607188-R Paga No.2 of 2

aty Description of Parts Condition Wu hw%l ﬂurﬁ-{:ljﬂhd

1|SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SHORTED 350.00 200.00

395.00 230.00

LABOUR

TO REMOVE, REFIT, REPLACED DAMAGED LAMPS AND 80.00 3000
CHECK UP REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING

TO REMOVE AND REFIT INNER GARNISHES, INNER TRIM 150.00 20.00
TO ASSIST REPAIR

TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR REVERSE SENSOR 120.00 30.00

TO TRANSFER BOOT LID MECHANISM AND WIRING NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
ASSEMBLY TO ASSIST REPAIR.

TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON REPAIRED AND 180.00 50.00
REPLACED PANEL

TO PROVIDE LABOUR CHARGES, WORKMANSHIP TO 1,600.00 700.00
DISMANTLE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, REPAIR
INCLUDING CUT AND WELD; RE-ALIGN BODY
STRUCTURE AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE
ACCIDENT, INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR
TAILLAMP PANELS AND REAR FLOOR PANEL

TO RESPRAY PAINTING INCLUDE POLISHING AND 1.500.00 600.00
WAXING ON THE CHANGED BODY PARTS, REPAIRED
PORTIONS WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT

371000 143000

GRAND TOTAL 8,565.10 3,913.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 3,100,00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS3/1118020127/Jtd3e2-1
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Automotive Assessor B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-A, M MATAI
Licensed Appraiser

[HECLAIER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:. This Report ls made salely for the ues and benefil of tfhe Client named on ihe froo page of this Report.

Ho llabillty ol respenni@iliy whalseever. in canlac of 1o, )8 sccepled o ey Bhird party Wit may regly on lhe
Bepert nwhole or b part. does 8o a8 his gz her owe sk,




